PRESSMAN

Pressman Advertising Limited

147, Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata-700053 t: 9007540730, e: ir@pressmanindia.com

September 12, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.2C/1, 'G' Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: PRESSMN BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeehoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 509077

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7 Lyons Range Kolkata – 700 001 Scrip Code: 26445

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change in Key Managerial Personnel

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Ms Paulami Mukherjee (Membership No. A49780) has resigned as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer effective from Saturday, 9th September, 2023.

This has already been intimated to the Stock exchanges on 9th September, 2023.

The above information is being given to you in terms of the listing regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Navin Chand Suchanti Director DIN: 00273663



PRESSMAN

Pressman Advertising Limited 147, Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata-700053 t: 9007540730, e: ir@pressmanindia.com

Details of the Change of Key Managerial Personnel

SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Reason for Change	Ms Paulami Mukherjee (Membership No.
		A49780) resigned as Company Secretary and
		Compliance Officer being transferred to
		Transferee Company as per the Scheme of
		Arrangement.
2	Date of appointment/cessation and terms of	September 9, 2023
	appointment.	
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in	Not Applicable
	case of appointment of a director)	

